505208613 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5255381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD.	10/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICARNICA AVIATION AS
Street Address:	VOLLSVEIEN 9
City:	LYSAKER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	1366

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15557398
Application Number:	16137094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155576656

Email: Imartino@mendelip.com

Correspondent Name: MENDELSOHN DUNLEAVY P.C.
Address Line 1: 1500 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD.
TWO PENN CENTER, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ELIEZ1001US/ELIEZ1001USCO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. DUNLEAVY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Dunleavy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ELBIT_to_AdvancedTechnology#page1.tif source=ELBIT_to_AdvancedTechnology#page2.tif source=ELBIT_to_AdvancedTechnology#page3.tif

PATENT 505208613 REEL: 047606 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day ofday of	2018
--	------

BETWEEN:

Elbit Systems Ltd., an Israeli company, of Advanced Technology Center, Hof Hacarmel, P.O. Box 539, 3100401 Haifa, Israel, of the first part ("the Assignor"),

AND

Nicarnica Aviation AS, a Norwegian company of Vollsveien 9, 1366 Lysaker, Norway, registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises under organization number 996 037 525, of the second part ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

1. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patents and patent applications set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Applications").

ত্ৰিক প্ৰয়োজন কৰি বিশ্বনিক প্ৰতি কৰি । বাংকাৰিক স্থানিক বিশ্বনিক প্ৰতি কৰি ।

2. The Assignor and the Assignee are desirous that all rights in and to the Applications should be the property of the Assignee, all subject to the provisions of the Patent Assignment and License Agreement this form is annexed to ("the Main Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR THE GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

Subject to the provisions of the Main Agreement, the Assignor **HEREBY ASSIGNS** to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Applications, including:

- (i) the right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world (including divisions, continuations, continuations in part, national or regional phases, reissues and extensions) in respect of the Applications, whether under national, regional or international arrangements;
- (ii) the right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the Applications;
- (iii) the right to bring proceedings for infringement of any right arising from the Applications, including proceedings for infringement of patents, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world in respect of the Applications, in respect of infringing acts, whether actual or threatened, regardless of whether such acts occurred before or after the date hereof.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

AND THE ASSIGNOR agrees with the Assignee, subject to the provisions of the Main Agreement, to do or have done as and when required by the Assignee and at the expense of the Assignee all acts and things including the execution of documents necessary or expedient to give

PATENT REEL: 047606 FRAME 0737

effect to this agreement and including such steps as may be necessary or expedient to enable the Assignor to bring proceedings for infringement of any right arising from the Applications.

EXECUTED the date and year first above written

Elbit System	s Ltd. (Assignor)
[Signature]:	- Gla Stopel
[Name]:	Dr. Alon Stopel
[Position]:	Corporate Chief Scientist Elbit Systems - Headquarters
Nicarnica Av	riation AS (Assignee)
[Signature]:	De la
[Name]:	Mi TERSETATAN
[Position]:	CHIAIRMAN

Schedule

Jurisdiction	Effective filing date	Application No.	Publication No.	Title
USA	8 March 2016	15/557398	2018/0053063	Detection, Characterization and Presentation of Adverse Airborne Phenomena
USA	Continuation of 15/557398	16/137094		Detection, Characterization and Presentation of Adverse Airborne Phenomena
EPO	8 March 2016	16761201.9	3269137	Detection, Characterization and Presentation of Adverse Airborne Phenomena
Israel	12 March 2015	237717	237717	Detection, Characterization and Presentation of Adverse Airborne Phenomena

AS.

PATENT REEL: 047606 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 11/28/2018